FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- 03-23-20		<b>L. I</b>		Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼   To the Honorable Commissione	- 10164653	39 <del></del>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsutoshi Nakajima Hiroyuki Fujita Yuji Kikuchi Isao Kobayashi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	2/22/01	2. Name and add Japar Name: <u>Natic</u> Minis Internal Addres	ress of receive as Represent and Food	<b>ing party(ies):</b> sented by Di Research Ins riculture, F and Fisheri	rector of titute,
					<sup>v.s</sup>
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment	Merger	Street Address	: 1-2. Kanı	nondai 2-cho	10
Security Agreement	Change of Name			shi, Ibaraki	Ť E
Other	-	City:		State:Z	
Execution Date: 26, 29, and		Additional name(s)			
F. Name and address of some first	Additional numbers atta				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CARRIER</u> , <u>BLACKMAN &amp; ASSOCIATES</u> , P.C.		6. Total number of	applications a	nd patents involve	xd: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> _40.00	
		C Enclosed			
		X 🖾 Authorized	to be charged	d to deposit acco	unt
Street Address:24101 NOVI ROAD #100		8. Deposit account number: 50–0744			
City: <u>NOVI</u> State: <u>MI</u> _ZIP: <u>48375</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
23/2001 DBYRNE   00000032 500744     FC:581   40.00 CH     9. Statement and signature.	09791085 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	() mere	nation is true and cor		<b>attached copy is</b> 22 February	
Joseph P. Carrier, Reg Name of Person Signing	- 31,748 Page 1 of 2	Signature		22 February Date Date Date	2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		RE	EL: 0116	08 FRAME:	0397

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - continued (Page 2 of 2)

Name of conveying parties: Mitsutoshi Nakajima et al. Application Serial Number: Unknown - filed concurrently herewith

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution Toranomon Marine Building, 10th Floor 18-9, Toranomon 3-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

> send correspondence to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. 24101 Novi Road #100 Novi, Michigan 48375

> > PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0398

In consideration of value received, Mitsutoshi NAKAJIMA, Hiroyuki FUJITA, Yuji KIKUCHI and Isao KOBAYASHI hereinafter referred to collectively as

"Assignor", sell and assign to:

Japan as Represented by Director of National Food Research Institute, Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries, having a place of business at 1-2, Kannondai 2-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan and to:

Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution, a public corporation of Japan, having a place of business at Toranomon Marine Building, 10th Floor, 18-9, Toranomon 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee",  $\underline{fifty}$  percent ( $\underline{50}$  %) to Japan as Represented by Director of National Food Research Institute and  $\underline{fifty}$  percent ( $\underline{50}$  %) to Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution of the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSPHERES

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

the specification filed concurrently herewith

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Ibaraki, Japan

AN. 26, 2001

Date

Jan 30, 2001 Ite

Date

m 29,2001

Date

Assignor: Mitsutoshi NAKAJIMA

Assignor: Muji KIKUCHI

Assignor: Isao KOBAYASHI

Assignor:

Date

Assignor:

Date

Assignor:

Note: After recording in the Patent And Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. ♦ 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 ♦ Novi, Michigan 48375. JPC/IUħ